4'-0" DECK HEIGHT ABOVE RAIL IS EMPTY CAR MEASUREMENT.
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94'-8" OVER PULLING FACES 15" E.O.C.C.
90'-0" OVER STRIKERS
89'-4" DECK
3" DECK I A
/ PLATE END DECK

4'-0" DECK HEIGHT _|
NOMINAL

MAXIMUM WEIGHT OF PARTIAL LENGTH LOADS

LOAD LENGTH (FT) (b)

LOAD (1000) (LBS) (P)

5 118.0
20 135.0
40 165.0
66 230.0

CENTER OF GRAVITY - EMPTY = 30.1" ATR

CLEARANCE PROFILE WITHIN AAR PLATE "C"

66'-0" TRUCK CENTERS

LOAD LIMIT | LIGHT WEIGHT
CAR SERIES LBS. LBS.
132000-132049 231,000 84,000
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38" DIA.
7X12

CAR NUMBERS QTTX 132000-132049

TTX COMPANY
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TTX

115 TON, 89 FOOT DECK
FLAT CAR
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